

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 944 OF 2018

Saumya Mining Ltd. And 3 OrsPetitioner

V/S

L And T Finance LimitedRespondent

Mr. Anilkumar Patil a/w Mr. Pankaj Pandey For Petitioner

Mr. Anand Poojari a/w Ms. Shakuntala Joshi & Ms. Nikita

Pawar, Ms. Jalpa Pithadia i/b S. I. Joshi & Co. For Respondent

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 17th July, 2019

P.C. :

At the request made by Learned Advocate for petitioner, as and by way of last chance, stand over to 01/08/2019 on supplementary board.

(ASSOCIATE)