

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 944 OF 2018**

Saumya Mining Ltd. & Ors.

...Petitioners

vs.

L & T Finance Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr.Rohan Kaiche I/b. Pankaj Pandey for Petitioners.

Mr.Anand Poojari with Nikita Pawar I/b. S.I. Joshi & Co. for Respondent .

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**

**DATE : 5 SEPTEMBER 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the Petitioners, S.O. to 25 September 2019. It is made clear that no further accommodation shall be granted to the Petitioners on the next date.

**(S.C. GUPTE, J.)**