

ASHVINI
BAPPASAHEB
KAKDE

Digitally signed by
ASHVINI
BAPPASAHEB KAKDE
Date: 2024.04.25
19:10:49 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 944 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2404 OF 2018

M/s. Saumya Mining Ltd. and Ors. ... Petitioner

Versus

L & T Finance Limited ... Respondent

Ms. Seema Pandey i/b. Mr. Pankaj Pandey for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rahita Memon i/b. S. J. Joshi & Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.
DATED: 25th APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners states that the arguing Counsel is in some difficulty and requests for a short adjournment.
2. In the light of the said request made, stand over to 2nd May 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)